
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ時々曇り 26.5 10.0 2,597 89,752 89,752 51,208 175.3

2 晴れ時々曇り 29.5 10.4 2,641 91,273 181,025 102,416 176.8

3 曇り一時雨 23.6 0.0 662 22,879 203,904 153,625 132.7

4 曇り時々雨 27.7 3.0 933 32,244 236,148 204,833 115.3

5 曇り一時雨 20.7 0.0 1,044 36,081 272,229 256,041 106.3

6 晴れ一時雨 20.8 8.2 2,588 89,441 361,670 307,249 117.7

7 晴れのち曇り 21.2 1.8 1,272 44,774 406,445 358,458 113.4

8 曇り時々雨 20.6 0.0 322 11,334 417,779 409,666 102.0

9 晴れ時々曇り 19.4 3.8 1,814 63,853 481,632 460,874 104.5

10 晴れのち時々曇り22.4 10.4 2,697 94,934 576,566 512,082 112.6

11 晴れ一時雨 24.0 0.9 1,546 54,419 630,986 563,291 112.0

12 雨時々止む 20.6 0.0 138 4,858 635,843 614,499 103.5

13 晴れ一時雨 19.7 2.6 1,289 45,373 681,216 665,707 102.3

14 曇り時々晴れ 16.0 0.4 486 17,107 698,323 716,915 97.4

15 晴れ時々曇り 15.9 2.6 1,686 59,347 757,670 768,124 98.6

16 晴れ時々曇り 17.3 7.0 2,405 84,656 842,326 819,332 102.8

17 晴れ一時雨 15.8 2.2 659 23,197 865,523 870,540 99.4

18 晴れのち一時雨 18.8 8.7 2,297 80,854 946,378 921,748 102.7

19 曇り時々雨 17.5 0.0 235 8,272 954,650 972,957 98.1

20 晴れ時々曇り 18.6 5.0 1,816 63,923 1,018,573 1,024,165 99.5

21 曇り 20.7 5.7 1,553 54,666 1,073,238 1,075,373 99.8

22 曇り時々晴れ 17.7 0.4 438 15,418 1,088,656 1,126,581 96.6

23 晴れ時々曇り 21.1 9.2 2,237 78,742 1,167,398 1,177,790 99.1

24 曇り時々晴れ 21.0 4.2 1,510 53,152 1,220,550 1,228,998 99.3

25 曇り時々雨 17.6 0.0 226 7,955 1,228,506 1,280,206 96.0

26 晴れ一時雨 20.7 3.4 1,111 39,107 1,267,613 1,331,414 95.2

27 晴れ一時雨 17.5 1.6 915 32,208 1,299,821 1,382,623 94.0

28 晴れ 17.8 9.7 2,201 77,475 1,377,296 1,433,831 96.1

29 曇りのち一時雨 16.6 0.1 461 16,227 1,393,523 1,485,039 93.8

30 晴れ一時雨 17.6 0.9 608 21,402 1,414,925 1,536,247 92.1

31 曇りのち一時雨 20.7 3.3 1,126 39,635 1,454,560 1,587,456 91.6

℃ h 41513.0

20.2 3.73 1339.1

3.56 1481.7

実績平均(/日) ¥46,280

  月目標値(/日) ¥51,208

月合計 ¥1,434,689

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2019年10月
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